

COLLISION REPAIRS LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Wendell Motors Chrysler Dodge Jeep RAM warrants the repairs for the vehicles lifetime. If under normal use the repair becomes defective Wendell Motors will perform the repairs at their expense. This warranty is non-transferrable.

Exclusions:

- Repair Defects caused from lack of proper maintenance, misuse, negligence, subsequent damage, modifications, accident, fire or any repairs not performed at Wendell Motors
- Normal Wear and Tear
- Element Exposure
- Repair and/or replacement of tires, batteries, mechanical parts, electrical parts, wiper blades, oils, lubricants, air conditioning charge or wheel alignments
- Parts are covered by specific warranties issued by the manufacturers
- This warranty does not cover Loss of Use (replacement vehicle during repairs)
- Rust or Rust Repairs

If you have a warranty concern, please contact the Collision Department at 519-893-1511 and arrange for an inspection.

In order to make a claim on this Warranty the repairs must be completed at Wendell Motors. Any outside repairs performed elsewhere do not qualify for reimbursement.

Wendell Motors, 549 Fairway Rd S, Kitchener, ON, N2G4A2